We connect and protect

CERTIFICATIONS

Glazed / Glass doors for aluminum frame cabinets with
attractive design, ideally suited for general electronics, test
& measurement, audio/video and broadcasting applications.

RSHS

COMPLIANT

FEATURES

Glass type: ESG 6 mm, EN 12150
Opening angle 180°
Lock with key

Can be assembled at front and rear

SPECIFICATIONS

Catalog Number Rack Height Color

Table 1/1
Color Code Product Type Type



27230-001

27230-002

27230-003

27230-004

27230-005

27230-006

27230-028

27230-007

27230-008

27230-009

27230-010

WARNING

6U

9U

12U

16U

20U

25U

29U

34U

38U

43U

47 U

Light Grey

Light Grey

Light Grey

Light Grey

Light Grey

Light Grey

Light Grey

Light Grey

Light Grey

Light Grey

Light Grey

RAL 7035

RAL 7035

RAL 7035

RAL 7035

RAL 7035

RAL 7035

RAL 7035

RAL 7035

RAL 7035

RAL 7035

RAL 7035

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Glass Door

Glass Door

Glass Door

Glass Door

Glass Door

Glass Door

Glass Door

Glass Door

Glass Door

Glass Door

Glass Door

nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials.

Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper

installation, misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause

product malfunction, property damage, serious bodily injury and death and/or void your warranty.

nVent.com

2


https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc27230-001
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc27230-002
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc27230-003
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc27230-004
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc27230-005
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc27230-006
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc27230-028
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc27230-007
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc27230-008
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc27230-009
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc27230-010
https://www.nvent.com/power-utilities

\v
Our powerful portfolio of brands:

“, N
n\/ent CADDY ERICO HOFFMAN ILSCO SCHROFF TRACHTE

©2025 nVent. All nVent marks and logos are owned or licensed by nVent Services GmbH or its affiliates. All other trademarks are the property of
their respective owners. nVent reserves the right to change specifications without notice.

This document is system-generated. nVent.com | 3


https://www.nvent.com/power-utilities
https://www.nvent.com/power-utilities

