

# Novastar Glass Door, 180° Opening Angle

# **Power Utilities**



Glazed / Glass doors for aluminum frame cabinets with attractive design, ideally suited for general electronics, test & measurement, audio/video and broadcasting applications.

## **CERTIFICATIONS**



## **FEATURES**

Glass type: ESG 6 mm, EN 12150

Opening angle 180°

Lock with key

Can be assembled at front and rear

#### **SPECIFICATIONS**

Table 1/1								
Catalog Number	Rack Height	Color	Color Code	Product Type	Туре			

27230-001	6 U	Light Grey	RAL 7035	Cabinet Door	Glass Door
27230-002	9 U	Light Grey	RAL 7035	Cabinet Door	Glass Door
27230-003	12 U	Light Grey	RAL 7035	Cabinet Door	Glass Door
27230-004	16 U	Light Grey	RAL 7035	Cabinet Door	Glass Door
27230-005	20 U	Light Grey	RAL 7035	Cabinet Door	Glass Door
27230-006	25 U	Light Grey	RAL 7035	Cabinet Door	Glass Door
27230-028	29 U	Light Grey	RAL 7035	Cabinet Door	Glass Door
27230-007	34 U	Light Grey	RAL 7035	Cabinet Door	Glass Door
27230-008	38 U	Light Grey	RAL 7035	Cabinet Door	Glass Door
27230-009	43 U	Light Grey	RAL 7035	Cabinet Door	Glass Door
27230-010	47 U	Light Grey	RAL 7035	Cabinet Door	Glass Door

#### WARNING

nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials. Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper installation, misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause product malfunction, property damage, serious bodily injury and death and/or void your warranty.



Our powerful portfolio of brands:

CADDY **ERICO HOFFMAN TRACHTE SCHROFF ILSCO**